

COMMERCIAL COURT, ALIPORE, SOUTH 24 PARGANAS.

Present: Sri S. Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)

Case No.- Misc Case (Arb.) 15/2021

(Old Case no. J. Misc Case 36/2020)


CNR no. WBSP18-000065-2021

Order no. 1
07.08.2021

Received the record by way of transfer from the Court of Ld. District Judge,
Paschim Medinipur for disposal.

Fix 31.08.2021 at 1 p.m. for appearance of the parties and further order.

Issue Court notice accordingly.



Judge

**Commercial Court,
Alipore, South 24 Parganas,
Medinipur East and West
& Jhargram.**

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore