

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case (Arbitration) 15 of 2021
CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021

Order No. 02
31.08.2021

In the matter of:
An application Under
Section 36 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996 read
with Order 21 Rule 11 (2)
of CPC, 1908
And

In the matter of:
Jaya Kar

Vs.

In the matter of:
The Union of India & 3 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for appearance of the parties and further order.


Petitioner files hazira.

Responent No. 3 file Vokatnama along with a petition praying for time for filing objection.


*Fix, **24.09.2021 at 1 p.m** for filing objection by Respondent no. 3.*

To date for appearance of other Respondent.

Dictated & corrected by me,


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore,
Paschim Medinipore and Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore


Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipore
Paschim Medinipore and Jhargram

Judge
Commercial Court at Alipore