

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami(JO code WB00714)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case (Arbitration) 15 of 2021
CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021

Order No. 11
21.03.2022

In the matter of:
An application Under
Section 36 of the
Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996 read
with Order 21 Rule 11 (2)
of CPC, 1908
And

In the matter of:
Jaya Kar

Vs.

In the matter of:
The Union of India & 3 ors.

ORDERED

Today is fixed for taking steps by the Petitioner.

Both parties file haziras.

Petitioner files affidavit of service. Let it be kept with the record.

*Now record is taken up for hearing being **I.A. no. 02/2022.***

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Respondents no. 1 to 4 moved an application under Section 151 CPC praying for recalling the order dated 28.02.2022 on 08.03.2022 with a copy of order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta being IA No. GA/2/2021 wherein on order " Let the matter appear on 5 April 2022 " being I.A no. 02/2022.

*Accordingly fix **(11.04.2022 at 1 p.m.)** awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.*

Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram