

**Present: Sri Dev Kumar Sukul(JO Code:WB00766)**  
**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Misc Case (Arbitration) 15 of 2021**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021**

Order No. 18  
27.09.2022

In the matter of:  
An application Under  
Section 36 of the  
Arbitration and  
Conciliation Act, 1996 read  
with Order 21 Rule 11 (2)  
of CPC, 1908  
And

In the matter of:  
Jaya Kar  
Vs.  
In the matter of:  
The Union of India & 3 ors.

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court.  
Petitioner files hazira but none appear at the schedule time.  
Respondents files hazira along with an Advocate's letter .*

**I.A no. 02/2022**

*Accordingly, fix **24.11.2022 at 1.15 p.m.** for awaiting order from  
the Hon'ble High Court.*

*Respondents are directed to bring the order , if any from the  
Hon'ble Court on the next date.*

*Both parties are to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of  
order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.*

Dictated & corrected by me,



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram



Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

JUDGE  
COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE