

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO code WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Misc Case Arbitration 15 of 2021
Misc. Arbitration (Com) 23 of 2021
CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021

Order No. 35
28.03.2025

In the matter of:
An application under Section 36
of the Arbitration and
Conciliation Act, 1996 read with
Order 21 Rule 11 (2) of CPC,
1908

And

In the matter of:
Jaya Kar

Vs.

The Union of India & 3 Ors.

ORDER

Received the copy of the Order of Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta passed in C.O. No. 4099 of 2024 on 21.01.2025 vide Hon'ble Court's Memo No. 556 Dated 06.03.2025.

It appears that the above referred order passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta has already been filed by the Award Debtor before this Court on 10.02.2025 and date is fixed on 04.04.2025 for hearing of the instant execution case accordingly.

I carefully perused the order passed by the Hon'ble Court. Let it be kept with the record. Todate.

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, PurbaMedinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram