

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code:WB00711)

Misc Case (Arbitration) 15 of 2021
Renumbered as Misc Arb (Com) 23 of 2021
CNR No. WBSP18-000065-2021

Jaya Kar.

.....Award Holder

vs.

The Union of India & 03 Ors.

.....Award Debtors

Order No. 55

Date: 03.02.2026

Today is fixed for passing necessary order for releasing the amount in favour of the award holder.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras.

Award holder also files the Order dated 14.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in connection with AP-550 of 2017 by way of firisty.

Let the same be kept on record.

Fix the matter on **05.02.2026 from 12:45 p.m. to 01:00 p.m.** for clarification of the instant case.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.

Later:

The award debtors have filed a petition under Section 47 of the Code of Civil Procedure, 1908 along with the copy of the Order dated 14.01.2026 passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in connection with AP 550 of 2017. Copy served through email.

Let the same be kept on record.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the order sheet from the website/E-court App.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,
for South 24 Parganas, Purba Midnapore,
Paschim Midnapore & Jhargram.