

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(In Charge)
Misc Case (Arbitration) 15 of 2021
Renumbered as Misc. Arb (Com) 23 of 2021
CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021

Jaya Kar .
.....Award Holder
Vs.
The Union of India & 3 ors.
.....Award Debtors.

Order No. 57
Date : 10.02.2026

O R D E R E D

Today is fixed for filing written notes of argument in respect of I.A. No.04/2026 by both parties.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Award Holder has filed a written notes of submission in I.A no. 04/2026. Let it be kept with the record .

Award Debtor has filed written notes of argument in I.A no. 04/2026. Let it be kept with the record .

P.O is on leave.

Fix 17.02.2026 for passing order .

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App/Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore(i/c)
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*