

**In the Commercial Court at Alipore**  
**Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)**

**Misc Case Arbitration 15 of 2021**  
**Misc Arbitration (Com) 23 of 2021**  
**CNR No: WBSP18-000065-2021**

Jaya Kar.

.....Award Holder

vs.

The Union of India & 03 Ors.

.....Award Debtors

Order no. 62

16.04.2026

*Today is fixed for filing compliance report by Ld. Joint Receivers.*

*Ld. Joint Receivers are present and filed compliance report.*

*No step is taken today on behalf of the Award Holder.*

*Perused the said report and let the same be kept with the record.*

*Fix 24.04.2026 at 11:30 a.m for consideration of report filed by the Ld. Joint Receivers and for taking steps by the Award Holder.*

*Ld. Joint Receivers are directed to remain present on the date fixed.*

*Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.*

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore ,  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

Sd/-

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore,  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*